

62,sk 13.8.2021
Ct. 15

WPA 17911 of 2007

Arun Kr. Acharya Vs. Council of Indian School Certificate Exam.
& Ors.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is
called on for hearing.

No accommodation is sought for.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

There shall be no order as to costs.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly
downloaded from the website of this Court.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)